
Environmental Protection Agency
FY 2013 Service Contract Inventory

Small Business Analysis Summary Report
Small Business Analysis
(as % of PSC Obligations)

% Total Small 8(a)
Obligations Obligations Business SDB Program VOSB SDVOSB HUBZone WOSB

Special Interest Functions
R499 Other Professional Services 201,212,830.00$       12.39% 31% 9% 7% 0% 0% 1% 5%
C211 A/E Svcs.(incl landscaping interior) 110,578,126.00$       6.81% 34% 0% 0% 9% 9% 0% 3%
F999 Other Envir Svc/Stud/Sup 87,698,642.00$         5.40% 40% 5% 3% 0% 0% 6% 7%
R425 Engineering and Technical Svcs 57,303,106.00$         3.53% 27% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
C214 A&E Management Engineering Svcs 52,851,496.00$         3.25% 35% 16% 0% 10% 10% 0% 0%
D399 Other ADP & Telecommunications Svcs 38,066,507.00$         2.34% 54% 11% 11% 4% 4% 0% 5%
R421 Technical Assistance 34,910,271.00$         2.15% 35% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 10%
R408 Program Management/Support Services 33,034,664.00$         2.03% 20% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7%
B510 Study/Environmental Assessments 26,095,125.00$         1.61% 58% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 34%
D308 Program Services 19,665,796.00$         1.21% 8% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4%
R799 Other Management Support Svcs 13,356,077.00$         0.82% 37% 29% 15% 0% 0% 8% 19%
D302 IT and Telecom - Systems Development 8,174,825.00$           0.50% 7% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
D314 IT and Telecom- System Acquisition Support 6,219,863.00$           0.38% 63% 52% 52% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Highest Percentage of Obligations (Top 10 PSCs)
F108 Harz Rem/Clean-up/Disp/OP 301,548,490.00$       18.56% 73% 2% 0% 9% 9% 7% 1%
R499 Other Professional Services 201,212,830.00$       See Above
C211 A/E Svcs.(incl landscaping interior) 110,578,126.00$       See Above
F999 Other Envir Svc/Stud/Sup 87,698,642.00$         See Above
7030 ADP Software 71,998,827.00$         4.43% 16% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
R425 Engineering and Technical Svcs 57,303,106.00$         See Above
C214 A&E Management Engineering Svcs 52,851,496.00$         See Above
D399 Other ADP & Telecommunications Svcs 38,066,507.00$         See Above
R421 Technical Assistance 34,910,271.00$         See Above
C219 Architect and Engineering-Mgmt. Engn. Svcs 34,627,336.00$         2.13% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

FY2013 Total Action Obligations ( 25K Under) 1,624,347,560.00$            



Environmental Protection Agency
FY 2013 Service Contract Inventory
Contract Analysis Summary Report 

Contract Type Analysis Competition Analysis Time of Obligation Analysis
(as % of PSC Obligations) (as % of PSC Obligations) (as % of PSC Obligations)

Not
Available

% Total Fixed Not for
Obligations Obligations Price Cost T&M/LH Other Competed Competed Competition Blank Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Special Interest Functions
R499 Other Professional Services 201,212,830.00$       12.39% 14% 29% 57% 0% 95% 2% 0% 3% 16% 18% 22% 44%
C211 A/E Svcs.(incl landscaping interior) 110,578,126.00$       6.81% 13% 52% 35% 0% 93% 0% 0% 7% 29% 11% 17% 43%
F999 Other Envir Svc/Stud/Sup 87,698,642.00$         5.40% 22% 39% 38% 1% 93% 0% 3% 3% 8% 28% 18% 46%
R425 Engineering and Technical Svcs 57,303,106.00$         3.53% 22% 50% 28% 0% 98% 1% 1% 0% 17% 28% 16% 39%
C214 A&E Management Engineering Svcs 52,851,496.00$         3.25% 29% 1% 70% 0% 90% 0% 0% 10% 7% 17% 12% 64%
D399 Other ADP & Telecommunications Svcs 38,066,507.00$         2.34% 24% 0% 76% 0% 72% 2% 12% 14% 22% 20% 24% 34%
R421 Technical Assistance 34,910,271.00$         2.15% 14% 66% 19% 0% 88% 0% 7% 5% 12% 19% 20% 49%
R408 Program Management/Support Services 33,034,664.00$         2.03% 10% 72% 18% 0% 94% 0% 0% 6% 16% 18% 17% 49%
B510 Study/Environmental Assessments 26,095,125.00$         1.61% 43% 23% 34% 0% 90% 2% 8% 0% 19% 12% 28% 41%
D308 Program Services 19,665,796.00$         1.21% 9% 83% 8% 0% 95% 2% 3% 0% 18% 22% 35% 25%
R799 Other Management Support Svcs 13,356,077.00$         0.82% 22% 43% 35% 0% 85% 3% 5% 7% 23% 19% 19% 39%
D302 IT and Telecom - Systems Development 8,174,825.00$           0.50% 15% 0% 85% 0% 80% 0% 1% 19% 8% 12% 50% 30%
D314 IT and Telecom- System Acquisition Support 6,219,863.00$           0.38% 14% 13% 73% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 40% 8% 21% 31%

Highest Percentage of Obligations
F108 Harz Rem/Clean-up/Disp/OP 301,548,490.00$       18.56% 32% 18% 50% 0% 95% 0% 1% 4% 13% 18% 15% 54%
R499 Other Professional Services 201,212,830.00$       See Above
C211 A/E Svcs.(incl landscaping interior) 110,578,126.00$       See Above
F999 Other Envir Svc/Stud/Sup 87,698,642.00$         See Above
7030 ADP Software 71,998,827.00$         4.43% 70% 0% 30% 0% 99% 1% 0% 0% 26% 17% 24% 33%
R425 Engineering and Technical Svcs 57,303,106.00$         See Above
C214 A&E Management Engineering Svcs 52,851,496.00$         See Above
D399 Other ADP & Telecommunications Svcs 38,066,507.00$         See Above
R421 Technical Assistance 34,910,271.00$         See Above
C219 Architect and Engineering-Mgmt. Engn. Svcs 34,627,336.00$         2.13% 2% 52% 46% 0% 70% 0% 0% 30% 5% 33% 10% 52%

FY2013 Total Action Obligations ( 25K Under) 1,624,347,560.00$             
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